
CHIEF'S REPORT 
September 25, 2024 

AUGUST INCIDENT COUNT 

Incident Type Desc CFD CRFPD Other Total 
Fires 30 4 5 39 

Overpressure rupture, 
Explosion, Overheat (No 
Fire) 1 0 0 1 

Rescue & EMS Call 565 49 79 693 

Hazardous Conditions 5 1 6 

Service Requests 84 7 1 92 

Good Intent 45 5 24 74 

False Alarms 56 5 1 62 

Total 786 71 110 967 

YEAR INCIDENT COUNT 

Incident Type Desc CFD CRFPD Other Total 
Fires 139 16 19 174 

Overpressure rupture, 
Explosion, Overheat (No 
Fire) 1 1 2 

Rescue & EMS Call 4013 362 670 5045 

Hazardous Conditions 75 19 1 95 

Service Requests 639 68 15 722 

Good Intent 358 55 163 576 

False Alarms 411 30 2 443 

Total 139 16 19 174 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 18 19 21 22 23 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
Station 6 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1
Station 4 1 1 1 1 1
Station 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 2 2 1
Station 2 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Station 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1
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GENERAL INFORMATION 

• BME Type 3 Replacements (Update) 
• Super Single Full Proposal (November 2024) 
• Firefighter Paramedic Recruitment 
• New Volunteer Firefighters 
• Station 2 Update 
• EM Report 

o Grants 
 Working to retool the CWRR Fuels Reduction grant for 100% of funding to be allocated to 

low/moderate income fuels reduction projects in the Corvallis Fire service area.  
o Ice Storm 

 FEMA recovery package completed for Category B; Fire Department reimbursement.  
o City EOP (October 21st) 
o Alerting 

 EOP and Emergency Alert Planning: Alert & Warning Annex 
• PD, City PIO, Dispatch, and County EM alerting processes cleaned up for CPD Alerts.  
• City Website updated: https://www.corvallisoregon.gov/police/page/corvallis-police-

alert-notifications 
• Corvallis Alerts will move to Corvallis Police Notifications, we will expand the use of Linn-

Benton Alerts (Everbridge) for all non-CPD events in the City’s jurisdiction. 
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CALL COUNTS FOR CRFPD UNITS, BRUSH RIGS, AND 
TENDERS BY FIRE DISTRICT

Philomath Fire & Rescue - Other

Other - Other

Monroe RFPD - Other

Corvallis RFPD - Station 6

Corvallis RFPD - Station 2

Corvallis RFPD - Station 1

Corvallis Fire Department - Station 4

Corvallis Fire Department - Station 3

Corvallis Fire Department - Station 2

Corvallis Fire Department - Station 1

https://www.corvallisoregon.gov/police/page/corvallis-police-alert-notifications
https://www.corvallisoregon.gov/police/page/corvallis-police-alert-notifications


STATION 6 LIEUTENANT’S REPORT 
 
Maintenance: 
 
Old –  
 
-Well project is complete and have had no new water issues. 
 
-Stations beds have been replaced and are working well. Blinds have arrived and will be installed 9/26/24. 
 
-New chair project, working with Heidi, new trial chairs have arrived at Station 6, all 3 in LT Office. 
 
- Station alerting system, red lights in dorms has been restored and is operating correctly. Pagers are still being used by 
on-duty crews in the event the system has further issues. 
 
New –  
 
-Fire Alarm panel phone connections, repaired by Century Link. Line 2 was completely failing to connect; Line 1 was 
intermittent according to Century Link. 
 
- NW Bay Door: Stopped working on 9/20, Applegate responded to repair 9/24 and are continuing to make repairs to 
door to get it back to functioning. Unknown cause currently. 
 
- Women’s bathroom in need of some maintenance after a long period of time with no use. A couple light fixtures, and 
the shower head need looked at. Working with Bob on the light fixture issue, handling the shower head myself. 
 
 
RRVs: 
•Joshua Kruckewitt, Crew Leader and EMT 
•Max Sisson, Crew Leader and EMT 
•Johann Shahalami, Crew Leader and EMT 
• Frank Craft, A/O, EMT, Resigned 8/25/24 to begin working for AMR Multnomah Co. 
• Abraham Rogers, A/O Trainee, testing process for EMT, Resigned 8/24/24 for position with CPD 
• Lucas Fernandez, A/O, testing process for EMT 
• Tyler Boltman, NEW A/O, Testing for EMT 
• Adam Bernhard, A/O Trainee, testing process for EMT 
• Murphy Schuster, NEW A/O Trainee, EMT Class 
• Max Salvetti, A/O Trainee 
• Nolen Scott, NEW RRV 
• Bethany Lingenfelter, NEW RRV 
• Takoda Wheeler, NEW RRV, EMT 
• Rafi Alvarado-Gonzalez, NEW RRV 
 
Academy held and completed Sept 6-15. 9 volunteers, including 4 RRV’s successfully completed the academy and have 
been given station assignments. The 4 RRV’s have moved into the station and have begun working shifts with their 
assigned crews. 2/4 have completed all requirements to begin riding on calls and the other 2 are close to completion.  
 
 



 
 
 
Station Staffing: 
 

Station 6 Staffing Hours 
August/September 

136(3) 136(2) 166 O.O.S 
709.5 160.5 361.25 88.75 

54% 12% 27% 7% 
 
   

136(3) 136(2) 166 O.O.S 
Thursday 8/1/2024 24 0 0 0 
Friday 8/2/2024 24 0 0 0 
Saturday 8/3/2024 0 0 24 0 
Sunday 8/4/2024 0 0 24 0 
Monday 8/5/2024 9 0 15 0 
Tuesday 8/6/2024 15.25 0 8.75 0 
Wednesday 8/7/2024 9.25 0 14.75 0 
Thursday 8/8/2024 6.5 0 17.5 0 
Friday 8/9/2024 0 0 24 0 
Saturday 8/10/2024 24 0 0 0 
Sunday 8/11/2024 0 0 24 0 
Monday 8/12/2024 10 0 14 0 
Tuesday 8/13/2024 15 0 9 0 
Wednesday 8/14/2024 24 0 0 0 
Thursday 8/15/2024 24 0 0 0 
Friday 8/16/2024 24 0 0 0 
Saturday 8/17/2024 24 0 0 0 
Sunday 8/18/2024 24 0 0 0 
Monday 8/19/2024 24 0 0 0 
Tuesday 8/20/2024 24 0 0 0 
Wednesday 8/21/2024 24 0 0 0 
Thursday 8/22/2024 24 0 0 0 
Friday 8/23/2024 24 0 0 0 
Saturday 8/24/2024 24 0 0 0 
Sunday 8/25/2024 0 0 24 0 

Expenses:  

8/1/24 $76.99     Les Schwab Mower battery/tire repair 

8/1/24 $36.90     Corvallis Power Mower oil/filters 
8/5/24 $47.92     Fred Meyer Disposable dishes/drinking water 
8/5/24 $7.99       Big 5 Gym Chalk 
9/3/24 $35.70     R-3 Engraving AO Name Plates 
9/21/24 $74.97     Jacksons Propane Exchange x3 
   
   
   
 



Monday 8/26/2024 24 0 0 0 
Tuesday 8/27/2024 24 0 0 0 
Wednesday 8/28/2024 0 13.5 0 10.5 
Thursday 8/29/2024 0 0 22.25 1.75 
Friday 8/30/2024 22.75 0 1.25 

 

Saturday 8/31/2024 0 0 24 0 
Sunday 9/1/2024 0 24 0 0 
Monday 9/2/2024 12 0 0 12 
Tuesday 9/3/2024 24 0 0 0 
Wednesday 9/4/2024 0 9.25 0 14.75 
Thursday 9/5/2024 7.25 16.75 0 0 
Friday 9/6/2024 0 0 7 17 
Saturday 9/7/2024 24 0 0 0 
Sunday 9/8/2024 0 0 18 6 
Monday 9/9/2024 0 24 0 0 
Tuesday 9/10/2024 6 2.5 0 15.5 
Wednesday 9/11/2024 24 0 0 0 
Thursday 9/12/2024 0 0 24 0 
Friday 9/13/2024 0 24 0 0 
Saturday 9/14/2024 0 0 14 10 
Sunday 9/15/2024 24 0 0 0 
Monday 9/16/2024 0 8.75 14 1.25 
Tuesday 9/17/2024 13.75 10.25 0 0 
Wednesday 9/18/2024 21 0 3 0 
Thursday 9/19/2024 4.5 19.5 0 0 
Friday 9/20/2024 24 0 0 0 
Saturday 9/21/2024 14.5 8 1.5 0 
Sunday 9/22/2024 0 0 24 0 
Monday 9/23/2024 24 0 0 0 
Tuesday 9/24/2024 14.75 0 9.25 0 

 


